
 

 
____________________________________ 
      : 
IN THE MATTER OF   : STATE ETHICS COMMISSION 
CATHERINE PERTESIS,   : 
SUPERVISING FAMILY SERVICE : 
SPECIALIST 2    :  Commission Case No. 51-18 
DEPT. OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES : 
____________________________________: DECISION 
 
 
This matter arises from an allegation that Catherine Pertesis, Supervising Family Service Specialist 
2, Department of Children and Families, violated section 25 of the Conflicts Law by sharing 
information with co-workers about an ongoing Commission investigation. 
 
After considering the results of an investigation into the allegations, the Commission dismissed 
the matter pursuant to N.J.A.C. 19:61-3.1(g). 
 
 
DECISION RENDERED BY THE  
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION ON  
THE 28th DAY OF JULY 2020 
 
 


